

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1823-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2023 In control: Public Utilities Committee

On agenda: 7/24/2023 Final action: 7/26/2023

Title: To authorize an amendment to the 2023 Capital Improvement Budget; to authorize the appropriation

and transfer of funds from the Sanitary Sewer Reserve Fund to the Sanitary Revolving Loan Fund; to authorize the appropriation of funds within the Sanitary Revolving Loan Fund; to authorize the Director of Public Utilities to enter into a construction contract with Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc., for the Brooklyn/Cleveland HSTS Elimination project; to authorize the expenditure of up to \$2,058,856.20 from the Sanitary Revolving Loan Fund and the Sanitary Bond Fund to pay for the project and to authorize the Director of Public Utilities to increase the amount of the loan from the Ohio Water

Pollution Control Loan Fund to fund the construction of this project. (\$2,058,856.20).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Brooklyn Location Map.jpg, 2. Sub Utilization.pdf, 3. ORD 1823-2023 template.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/25/2023	1	ACTING MAYOR	Signed	
7/24/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/24/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
7/17/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	